RESOLUTION NO. 76-92

July 2, 1992

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT APPOINTING DEPUTY DISTRICT SECRETARIES AND DEPUTY SECRETARIES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District as follows:

The incumbent General Manager and the incumbent Office Manager of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District and all individuals appointed in the future to said position titles of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District are hereby appointed Deputy District Secretaries and Deputy Secretaries of the Board of Directors, effective July 2, 1992.

On the motion of Director Nash Second Director Nosler

Roll call vote, to wit:

AYES:	Directors Nash, Nosler, Picciuolo, Small and White
NOES:	None
ABSENT:	None
ABSTAIN:	None

Resolution No. 76-92 is hereby adopted.

ATTEST:

Phyllis C. White President, Board of Directors

Deanna M. Bruegl Secretary, Board of Directors

VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 76-92 Page 2

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Deanna M. Bruegl, Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 76-92, passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District at its Regular Meeting held on the 2nd day of July, 1992.

Deanna M. Bruegl